

WHEREAS: The U.S.A. Federation De Bocce has declared the week commencing with June 25, 1984, to

be National Bocce Ball Week; and

WHEREAS: A Commission for bocce ball in the State of Minnesota hs been appointed; and

WHEREAS: Bocce ball is played extensively in St. Paul and Northeastern Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Two members of the commission represent the State of Minnesota at the national tournament in San Mateo, California, for the purpose of obtaining the 1986 National Tournament for St. Paul, Minnesota;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week

of June 25 through June 30, 1984, to be

BOCCE BALL WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this twenty-first day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUN 22 1984 Copy Enderen inour

Secretary of State

#35288 0.0.